

Registered Address & Head Office 4 Dorset Gardens Mitcham, Surrey CR4 1LX ENGLAND

Vorld Dance Counci tel: +44 (0) 7590 061170 fax: +44 (0) 20 8286 8435 e-mail: GenSec@wdcdance.com www.wdcdance.com

Mitcham, 14th June 2011

То Polskie Zawodowe Stowarzyszenie Taneczne (PZST) The President Robert Wota

Dear Mr. Wota

I am instructed by the Board of Directors of the World Dance Council Ltd. to notify you of the following:

The Board of Directors has received numerous reports of the activities of the PZST, which are clearly illustrating those activities to be contrary to the best interests of the World Dance Council.

The Board of Directors has deliberated at great length, and has taken a unanimous decision at their recent BOD meeting of the 3rd June 2011, to suspend Polskie Zawodowe Stowarzyszenie Taneczne (PZST) for a period of 12 months due to those activities in accordance with article 7 of the Articles of Association of the World Dance Council Ltd.

To protect the freedom and rights of all registered competitors and adjudicators for Poland, the Board of Directors has decided to place their registrations directly with the Council for the following 12 months.

The Board of Directors have further decided found a National Dance Council for Poland. which will allow membership to all suitable applicants, and would invite the PZST to join this National Dance Council.

Yours sincerely,

) Tunn

Hannes Emrich General Secretary & Company Secretary, WDC Ltd.

On behalf of the President and Board of Directors of WDC Ltd.